TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SafeMed, Inc.		01/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anvita, Inc.
Street Address:	7090 Miratech Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77650728	ACTIONABLE HEALTH INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	77650738	ANVITA
Serial Number:	77650720	ANVITA HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)764-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6196992651

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: K. Danica Ray

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAFEMED TO ANVITA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Danica Ray
Signature:	/kdray/

7 900126915 **REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0420**

TRADEMARK

Date:	02/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=SAFEMED ASG TO ANVITA#page1.tif		
source=SAFEMED ASG TO ANVITA#page2.tif		
source=SAFEMED ASG TO ANVITA#page3.tif		
source=SAFEMED ASG TO ANVITA#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0421



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAFEMED INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ANVITA, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAFEMED INC."
WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

3211882 8320

090048893

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Wirther San AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 01-21-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0422



State of California Secretary of State

i, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 2 6 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 08 99734

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2232509

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 22ND day of JANUARY, 2009, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of SAFEMED INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE, was changed to ANVITA, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 24, 2009.



Jena Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

SG

🥮 OSP 08 99731

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 22 2009

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ANVITA, INC.	
(Name of Corporation)
	a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of(S	Delaware, and which is presently tate or Place of Incorporation)
qualified for the transaction of intra	astate business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the ti	me of such change was <u>SAFEMED INC.</u>
•	
	ANVITA, INC.
	(Name of Corporation)
	Kirl Milane
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	Richard Noffsinger, President
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

RECORDED: 02/11/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0425